

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.737 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRLM No. 36438/2004 of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAVINDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest)

Date: 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by advocate for the petitioner, put up after

two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Sharma)

Court Master

(Vijay Kumar

AR-cum-PS to Hon.Judge