

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).737/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRL.Misc.No. 36438/2004  
of The HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

RAVINDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita R.Singh,Adv.

St.of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr.R.R. Dubey, Adv.

R-2

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.R. Dubey, advocate appears on behalf of respondent No.2 and accepts notice.

He prays for four weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted. One week's

time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. Put up thereafter.

Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(

Court Master